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Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Brands Survey 2020

The Hurun Indian Luxur y Consumer Sur vey 2020 was conducted amongst 4 49 mil-
l ionaire households wor th more than INR 7 crores.  This sur vey provides the read-
ers with some mil l ionaire-specif ic insights ,  l ike the data on changing pat terns 
and preferences of l i fest yle,  consumption habits ,  investment decisions ,  and brand 
awareness amongst the major wealth creators of the countr y.  Our sur vey respon-
dents are some of the leading mil l ionaires in India. 

The table provides information regarding the preference for luxur y cars amongst 
the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 options.

Which of the following brands would you prefer if you were 
to purchase a luxury car today?
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22.2%

19.1%

11.1%

34.9%

Mercedes-Benz

Brand Responses

BMW

Jaguar

Volvo

Others

12.7%

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020
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The table provides information regarding the preference for luxur y watches 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 21 options. 

Which of the following brands would you prefer if you were 
to purchase a watch today?

The table provides information regarding the preference for Indian jewelr y brands 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 10 options. 

An Indian jewelry brand you would prefer

23.4%

20.3%

10.9%

32.8%

Rolex

Brand Responses

Patek Philippe

Cartier

Omega

Others

12.5%

61.9%

12.7%

Tanishq

Brand Responses

Tribhovandas 
Bhimzi Zaveri

Others 25.4%

The table provides information regarding the preference for spor ts cars amongst 
the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 11  options. 

Which of the following brands would you prefer if you 
were to purchase a sports car today?

25.8%

16.1%

12.9%

11.3%

17.7%

Lamborghini

Brand Responses

Porsche

Aston Martin

Mustang

Ferrari

Others

16.1%

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Brands Survey 2020



The table provides information regarding the preference for international jewelr y 
brands amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 options. 

An International jewelry brand you prefer

The table provides information regarding the preference for online jewelr y web-
sites amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 8 options. 

Your preferred Online Jewelry website

42.2%

35.9%

Tiffany & Co.

Brand Responses

Cartier

Others 21.9%

31.8%

31.8%

19.1%

caratlane.com

Brand Responses

titan.co.in

bluestone.com

Others

17.5%

The table provides information regarding the preference for accessor y brands 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 11  options. 

The Accessories brand you prefer the most 

24.6%

20.0%

36.9%

Montblanc

Brand Responses

Louis Vuitton

Gucci

Others

18.5%

The table provides information regarding the preference for fashion brands 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 13 options. 

The Fashion brand you prefer the most

21.5%

18.5%

12.3%

10.8%

21.6%

Hugo Boss

Brand Responses

Burberry

Gucci

Louis Vuitton

Giorgio Armani

Others

15.4%
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Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020
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The table provides information regarding the preference for hotel  chains amongst 
the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 18 options. 

The Hotel Chain you prefer the most 

The table provides information regarding the preference for brands of kitchen and 
bathroom products amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 
12 options. 

If you were to buy kitchen and bathroom products, which 
brand would you prefer

40.0%

20.0%

Taj

Brand Responses

Marriott

Others 40.0%

29.7%

26.6%

Grohe

Brand Responses

Kohler

Jaquar

Others

21.9%

21.9%
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The table provides information regarding the preference for business/f irst class 
airl ine amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 13 options

Your Preferred Business/First Class Airline 

41.5%

20.0%

10.8%

13.9%

Emirates

Brand Responses

Singapore Air

Etihad Airways

Lufthansa

Others

13.9%

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Brands Survey 2020



The table provides information regarding the preference for private jet brands 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 10 options.

If you were to buy a private jet today, which brand would 
you prefer? or alternatively, which private jet brand is the 
most familiar to you? 

35.5%

17.7%

16.1%

14.5%

Gulfstream

Brand Responses

Boeing

Bombardier

Dassault

Others

16.1%

The table provides information regarding the preference for yacht brands amongst 
the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 8 options. 

Which of the following brands would you prefer if you 
were to purchase a yacht today? or alternatively, which 
yacht brand is the most familiar to you? (Select only one.) 

54.8%

11.3%

6.5%

6.5%

6.5%

Not Aware

Brand Responses

Oceanco

Fincantieri Yachts

Heesen Yachts

Lürssen

Sunseeker Yachts

Feadship

Others

9.7%

3.2%

1.6%
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Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020
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The table provides information regarding the preference for tobacco brands 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 8 options. 

Your Preferred Tobacco brand

72.3%

7.7%

Don’t smoke

Brand Responses

Davidoff

W.D & H.O Wills

Others

6.2%

13.9%

The table provides information regarding the preference for Indian private banks 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 7 options. 

Your Preferred Indian Private Bank 

50.0%

25.0%

HDFC Bank

Brand Responses

ICICI Bank

Axis Bank

Others

15.0%

10.0%
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The table provides information regarding the preference for global private banks 
amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 options. 

Your Preferred Global Private Bank 

40.7%

13.6%

11.9%

20.3%

Citibank

Brand Responses

Deutsche Bank

Standard Chartered 
Bank

HSBC

Others

13.6%

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Brands Survey 2020



The table provides information regarding the preference for international f inan-
cial  ser vices/investment ser vices amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were 
provided with 12 options.  

Preferred Financial Services- Investment Services
 (International)

35.6%

11.9%

Don’t know

Brand Responses

Citi Wealth 
Management

JP Morgan

Others

11.9%

40.7%
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The table provides information regarding the preference for domestic f inancial 
ser vices/investment advisors amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were pro-
vided with 12 options. 

Preferred Financial Services - Investment Services 
(Domestic)

20.3%

13.6%

11.9%

40.7%

Don’t know

Brand Responses

HDFC Wealth Managment

IIFL Wealth Management

Motilal Oswal Financial Services

Others

13.6%

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Brands Survey 2020



The table provides information regarding the preference for l i fe insurance compa-
nies amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 options. 

Your Preferred Life Insurance

39.0%

17.0%

10.2%

20.3%

LIC

Brand Responses

HDFC Life

ICICI Prudential

Bajaj Allianz Life

Others

13.6%

The table provides information regarding the preference for credit  card compa-
nies amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 options. 

Your Preferred Credit Card 

36.7%

33.3%

AMEX Credit Card

Brand Responses

HDFC Credit Card

Citibank Credit 
Card

Others

21.7%

8.3%
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Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020
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Awards

The Hurun Research Institute today releases the Hurun Best of the Best Awards 
2020, based on the results of the Hurun India Luxur y Consumer Sur vey.  Based on 
the sur vey we are giving symbolic awards to the most preferred brands in the lux-
ur y segment . 

Preferred Fashion Brand

Fashion and Accessories

Hugo Boss

Preferred Accessory Brand

Mont Blanc

Preferred Watch Brand

Rolex

Indian Jewelry Brand

Tanishq

Preferred International Jewelry Brand

Tiffany & Co.

Preferred Auto Brand

Automobiles

Mercedes-Benz
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The table provides information regarding the preference for luxur y international 
cruise l ines amongst the rich .  The sur vey respondents were provided with 9 op-
tions. 

Your Preferred Luxury International Cruise Line 

18.2%

12.7%

12.7%

10.9%

10.9%

Oceania Cruises

Brand Responses

Crystal Cruises

Cunard

Viking Cruises

Regent Seven 
Seas

Abercrombie 
& Kent

Others

12.7%

21.8%

Hurun Indian Luxury 
Consumer Brands Survey 
2020

Source : Hurun Indian Luxury Consumer Survey 2020



Preferred Super Luxury Auto Brands

Rolls Royce, Bentley

Preferred Super Luxury Sports Car

Lamborghini

Preferred Indian Luxury Kitchen / Bathroom Brand

Home Appliances

Jaquar

Preferred Foreign Luxury Kitchen/ Bathroom Brand

GROHE

Preferred Hotel Brand

Hotels and Airlines

Taj

Preferred Business/First Class

Emirates

Preferred Business Jets

Gulfstream

Liquor & Tobacco

Preferred Indian Spirits

Sula

Imported Spirits

Johnny Walker Blue Label

Preferred Champagne

Dom Perignon

Preferred Tobacco

Davidoff

Popular Financial Service Provider (Domestic)

Financial Services

HDFC Wealth Management and IIFL Wealth Management

Preferred Financial Service Provider (International)

JP Morgan and Citi Wealth Management

Popular Method of Payment

VISA and MasterCard

Popular Life Insurance Service Provider

LIC
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